twelve (12) programmes. Reflecting 
this high level of programming, 
participation grew commensurately 
with six hundred and ninety (690) 
staff benefiting from the courses 
compared to a target of three 
hundred (300) for the year.  Of the 
six hundred and ninety (690), four 
hundred and seventy four (474) 
were from the SADC DFIs, while two 
hundred and sixteen (216) were from 
Government, public enterprises and 
other institutions across SADC.

Chart 1 to the left presents this 
performance and also provides a 
trend analysis of the training of DFI 
staff and number of programmes 
provided since 2004.

Chart 1: